

SAINII
Regd. off : 129 Tr

PART-I STANDALONE STATE

S. No. **Particulars**

1 Income from operations
Net Sales/Income from Operatio
Other operating Income
Total Income from operatio
Expenses
2 a) Cost of materials consumer
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade
c) Changes in inventories of fir
in progress and stock in tra
d) Employee benefit Expense
e) Depreciation and amortisat
f) Other Expenses (Any item
total expenses relating to c
operations to be shown sep
Total Expenses
3 Profit/ (Loss) from operatio
Income, finance costs and exc
4 Other Income
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinari
finance costs and exception
6 Finance Costs
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary
finance costs but but before exc
8 Exceptional items
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary
tax (7 ± 8)
10 Tax Expenses
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordin
tax (9±10)
12 Extraordinary Item (net of tax
13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the per
Share of profit/(loss) of associ
14 Minority Interest*
15 Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes
and share of profit/(loss) of ass
16 Paid-up equity share capital
(Face Value Rs. 10/-)
17 Reserve excluding Revaluation
balance sheet of previous acc
18 (i) Earning Per share (before e
(of Rs. Nil) (not annualized,
a) Basic
b) Diluted
19 (ii) Earning Per share (after ext
(of Rs. Nil each) (not annua
a) Basic
b) Diluted

Part II

A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREH

1 Public Shareholding
- Number of Shares
- Percentage of shareholdin
Promotor and Promotor Group
2 a) Pledged /Encumbered
- Number of Shares
- Percentage of shares (as
shareholding of promotor a
- Percentage of Shares (as
capital of the Co)
b) Non-Encumbered
- Number of Shares
- Percentage of shares (as
shareholding of promotor a
- Percentage of Shares (as
capital of the Co)

B Investor Complaint

Pending at the beginning of c
Received during the quarter
Disposed of during the quart
Remaining unresolved at the

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE A
THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MA**

S. No. **Particulars**

Segment Revenue
a) Finance

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065

STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2013

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.12.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1	Income from operations				28.94	11.66
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	(0.44)	6.23	3.17	-	9.95
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	28.94	21.61
	Total Income from operations (net)	(0.44)	6.23	3.17	28.94	21.61
2	Expenses :					
	a) Employees Benefits Expenses	3.14	3.10	3.18	14.41	13.39
	b) Depreciation	0.06	0.07	0.07	0.26	0.42
	c) Other Expenditure	2.01	2.16	8.50	8.62	15.01
	Total Expenses	5.21	5.33	11.74	23.30	28.81
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(5.65)	0.90	(8.57)	5.64	(7.21)
4	Other Income	-	-	0.68	-	1.11
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	(5.65)	0.90	(7.90)	5.64	(6.10)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	1.60
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(5.65)	0.90	7.90	5.64	(7.70)
8	Exceptional Items [Income/(exps.)]	-	-	-	-	280.29
9	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(5.65)	0.90	(7.90)	5.64	272.58
10	Tax Expenses	7.27	0.22	2.52	8.05	50.29
	- Provision for - Current Tax	7.27	0.22	2.52	8.05	50.29
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(12.92)	0.67	(10.42)	(2.41)	222.29
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	(12.92)	0.67	(10.42)	(2.41)	222.29
14	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	281.79	59.50
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items)					
	(a) Basic	(0.43)	0.02	(0.35)	(0.08)	7.39
	(b) Diluted	(0.43)	0.02	(0.35)	(0.08)	7.39
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items)					
	(a) Basic	(0.43)	0.02	(0.35)	(0.08)	7.39
	(b) Diluted	(0.43)	0.02	(0.35)	(0.08)	7.39

PART II : Particulars of Shareholding

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.12.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of Shares	1,384,883	1,384,959	1,384,959	1,384,883	1,384,959
	- Percentage of Shareholding	46.06%	46.07%	46.07%	46.06%	46.07%
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding					
	A) Pledge / Encumbered					
	- No. of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	B) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Share	1621617	1,621,541	1,621,541	1,621,617	1,621,541
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.94%	53.93%	53.93%	53.94%	53.93%

Three Months ended 31.03.2013

B INVESTORS COMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter Nil
Received during the quarter Nil
Disposed of during the quarter Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter Nil

Audited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the year ended on 31st March, 2013

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.12.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue				28.92	11.63
	a) Financing Activities	(0.44)	6.22	3.17	0.02	9.98
	b) Investment Activities	-	0.01	0.00	-	281.39
	c) Unallocated	-	-	0.66	-	-
	Total	(0.44)	6.23	3.83	28.94	303.00
	Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	(0.44)	6.23	3.83	28.94	303.00
2	Segment Results					
	a) Financing Activities	(0.44)	6.22	3.17	28.92	11.63
	b) Investment Income	-	0.01	0.00	0.02	9.98
	c) Unallocated	-	-	0.66	-	281.39
	Total	(0.44)	6.23	3.83	28.94	303.00
	Less : I. Interest	-	-	-	-	1.60
	II. other unallocable expenditure	5.21	5.33	11.74	23.30	28.81
	III. net off un-allocable Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Profit Before Tax	(5.65)	0.90	(7.91)	5.64	272.58
3	Capital Employed					
	a) Financing Activities	133.78	222.42	231.45	133.78	231.45
	b) Investment Income	396.04	381.04	296.04	396.04	296.04
	c) Unallocated	50.21	(10.50)	54.95	50.21	54.95
	Total	580.03	592.96	582.44	580.03	582.44

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2013

(Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended	
		31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1	EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
	Shareholders' Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	300.65	300.65
	(b) Reserve & Surplus	279.38	281.79
	Sub-Total (1)	580.03	582.44
2	Share Application Money Pending Allotment		
3	Non-current Liabilities		
	(a) Long Term Borrowings	-	-
	(b) Long Term Provisions	0.32	0.51
	Sub-Total (3)	0.32	0.51
4	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Trade Payables	-	-

NOTES :

1. The Financial Results of the company for the year ending on 31st March, 2013 has been prepared on standalone basis.
2. The Financial Statements for year ended March 31, 2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in the meeting held on May 29, 2013 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on May 30, 2013. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statement as stated.

एवम निष्पादित आस्तिया पर कल नए दिशानिर्देश जारी किए। नए नियमों के मुताबिक, पुनर्गठन पर मानक खाते को अप्रैल, 2015 से पुनर्गठन पर एनपीए के तौर पर वर्गीकृत किया जाएगा। रेटिंग एजेंसी ने कहा कि सख्त नियमों के मद्देनजर, पुनर्गठन करना और मुश्किल हो जाएगा जिससे बैंकों को अलाभकारी ऋणों को बट्टे खाते में डालने को बाध्य होना पड़ेगा।

मुद्रास्फीति 10.22 प्रतिशत पर थी। सूचकांक के समान रहा।

साल पांचवाँ बढ़ोतरी है।

सेबी ने मेरिल लिंच के उपाध्यक्ष के खिलाफ मामला निपटाया

मुंबई, 01 जून (वेबवार्ता)। बाजार नियामक सेबी ने डीएसपी मेरिल लिंच के उपाध्यक्ष दिनेश कृष्णन के खिलाफ मामले का निपटारा कर दिया है। कृष्णन पर धोखाधड़ी एवं अनुचित व्यापार व्यवहार संबंधी नियमों का उल्लंघन करने का आरोप था। यह मामला 2011 का है जब कृष्णन डीएसपी मेरिल लिंच के अध्यक्ष थे और डीएसपी मेरिल लिंच ने हाईटेक ड्रिलिंग सर्विसेज इंडिया लिमिटेड के अधिग्रहण में अवान लायड चिल्स आफशोर के लिए सलाहकार के तौर पर काम किया था। यद्यपि कृष्णन विलय एवं अधिग्रहण टीम का हिस्सा नहीं थे जो हाईटेक ड्रिलिंग के अधिग्रहण सौदे के लिए जिम्मेदार थी।

सेबी ने 12 मार्च, 2001 और 6 अप्रैल 2001 के बीच कंपनी के शेयरों में कारोबार एवं अधिग्रहण सौदे की जांच कराई थी। बाजार नियामक का आरोप था कि कृष्णन ने हाईटेक ड्रिलिंग सर्विसेज के शेयरों में कारोबार करने के लिए डीएसपी मेरिल लिंच के पूर्व कर्मचारी पेशे ठग को ऋण दिया था।

अमेरिकी अर्थव्यवस्था ने जोर पकड़ना शुरू किया: ओबामा

वाशिंगटन, 01 जून (वेबवार्ता)। अमेरिकी राष्ट्रपति बराक ओबामा ने कहा कि अमेरिकी अर्थव्यवस्था ने जोर पकड़ना शुरू कर दिया है और पिछले 38 महीनों में करीब 70 लाख रोजगार का सृजन हुआ है।

ओबामा ने क्वाइट हाउस में कहा कि अच्छी खबर यह है कि हमारे कारोबारियों ने पिछले 38 महीनों में करीब 70 लाख नए रोजगार का सृजन किया है जिसमें 5 लाख रोजगार विनिर्माण क्षेत्र में पैदा हुए हैं। हम अधिक उर्जा पैदा कर रहे हैं और कम उर्जा की खपत कर रहे हैं एवं अन्य देशों के मुकाबले कम आयात कर रहे हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि आवास का बाजार पटरी पर लौट रहा है।

रातीय दानवीर शामिल

मुकेश अंबानी हैं सबसे अमीर भारतीय लॉयर्स इंडिया के अध्यक्ष मुकेश अंबानी भारत के अरबपतियों की सूची में शीर्ष स्थान पर हैं। फोर्ब्स की सालाना सूची में पिछले वर्षों में मुकेश अंबानी भारत के 55 अरबपतियों की सूची में शीर्ष स्थान पर हैं। फोर्ब्स की सालाना सूची में पिछले वर्षों में मुकेश अंबानी भारत के 55 अरबपतियों की सूची में शीर्ष स्थान पर हैं। फोर्ब्स की सालाना सूची में पिछले वर्षों में मुकेश अंबानी भारत के 55 अरबपतियों की सूची में शीर्ष स्थान पर हैं।

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2013						
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)						
PART I						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.12.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	(0.44)	6.23	3.17	28.94	11.66
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	9.95
	Total Income from operations (net)	(0.44)	6.23	3.17	28.94	21.61
2	Expenses :					
	a) Employees Benefits Expenses	3.14	3.10	3.18	14.41	13.38
	b) Depreciation	0.06	0.07	0.07	0.26	0.42
	c) Other Expenditure	2.01	2.16	8.50	8.62	15.01
	Total Expenses	5.21	5.33	11.74	23.30	28.81
3	Profit from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(5.65)	0.90	(8.57)	5.64	(7.21)
4	Other Income	-	-	0.68	-	1.11
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	(5.65)	0.90	(7.90)	5.64	(6.10)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	1.60
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(5.65)	0.90	(7.90)	5.64	(7.70)
8	Exceptional Items [Income/(exps.)]	-	-	-	-	280.29
9	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(5.65)	0.90	(7.90)	5.64	272.58
10	Tax Expenses	7.27	0.22	2.52	8.05	50.29
	- Provision for - Current Tax	7.27	0.22	2.52	8.05	50.29
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(12.92)	0.67	(10.42)	(2.41)	222.29
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	(12.92)	0.67	(10.42)	(2.41)	222.29
14	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	281.79	59.50
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items)					
	(a) Basic	(0.43)	0.02	(0.35)	(0.08)	7.39
	(b) Diluted	(0.43)	0.02	(0.35)	(0.08)	7.39
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items)					
	(a) Basic	(0.43)	0.02	(0.35)	(0.08)	7.39
	(b) Diluted	(0.43)	0.02	(0.35)	(0.08)	7.39
PART II : Particulars of Shareholding						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.12.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of Shares	1,384,883	1,384,959	1,384,959	1,384,883	1,384,959
	- Percentage of Shareholding	46.95%	46.97%	46.97%	46.95%	46.97%
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding					
	A) Pledge / Encumbered					
	- No. of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	B) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Share	1621617	1,621,541	1,621,541	1,621,617	1,621,541
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.94%	53.93%	53.83%	53.94%	53.93%
PARTICULARS Three Months ended 31.03.2013						
INVESTORS COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil				
	Received during the quarter	Nil				
	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil				
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil				
Audited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the year ended on 31st March, 2013						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.12.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1.	Segment Revenue					
	a) Financing Activities	(0.44)	6.22	3.17	28.92	11.63
	b) Investment Activities	-	0.01	0.00	0.02	9.98
	c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	281.39
	Total	(0.44)	6.23	3.83	28.94	303.00
	Less : Inter segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	(0.44)	6.23	3.83	28.94	303.00
2.	Segment Results					
	a) Financing Activities	(0.44)	5.22	3.17	28.92	11.63
	b) Investment Income	-	0.01	0.00	0.02	9.98
	c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	281.39
	Total	(0.44)	5.23	3.83	28.94	303.00
	Less : I. Interest	-	-	-	-	1.50
	II. other unallocable expenditure	5.21	5.33	11.74	23.30	28.51
	Nil, net off un-allocable income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Profit Before Tax	(5.65)	0.90	(7.91)	5.64	272.58
3.	Capital Employed					
	a) Financing Activities	133.78	222.42	231.45	133.78	231.45
	b) Investment Income	396.04	381.04	396.04	396.04	296.04
	c) Unallocated	50.21	(10.50)	54.95	50.21	54.95
	Total	580.03	592.96	582.44	580.03	582.44
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2013						
(Rs. in Lacs)						
PARTICULARS	Half Year ended		NOTES :			
	31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)	1. The Financial Results of the company for the year ending on 31st March, 2013 has been prepared on stand alone basis.			
1. EQUITY & LIABILITIES			2. The Financial Statements for year ended March 31, 2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in the meeting held on May 29, 2013 and approved by the Board of Directors (the Board) at its meeting held on May 30, 2013. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information represented therein is unaudited.			
Shareholders' Funds						
(a) Share Capital	300.65	300.65				
(b) Reserve & Surplus	279.38	281.79				
Sub-Total (1)	580.03	582.44				
2. Share Application Money Pending Allotment						
3. Non-current Liabilities						
(a) Long Term Borrowings	-	-				
(b) Long Term Provisions	0.32	0.51				
Sub-Total (3)	0.32	0.51				